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At Howard University, Institutional Research and Assessment (IRA) conducted course evaluations for 14
colleges and schools. Traditional course evaluations were made available to students on April 8, 2023 and
closed April 22, 2023. Faculty received course evaluations on May 13, 2024,

For your traditional course evaluations:

e 3218 courses received at least one evaluation;

o 61,500 evaluations were sent out to students;

o 30,992 evaluations were completed (response rate of 50.39%);

o Atotal of 19 questions (8 course and 11 instructor) were asked across all departments.

In the tables below, a Likert scale rating (0-5) is included alongside a mean, standard deviation, and
median. These ratings as well as the averages included below aggregate all student responses across the
university. The averages are useful when understanding the general student experience across the
evaluated courses and are useful in understanding faculty performance regardless of class size.

Law School programs had their own course evaluation project, for which a summary is also included in
this report. Non-traditional programs also had their own course evaluation project, for which a summary
is not included in this report to maintain anonymity considering the low number of courses.

If you have any questions, please reach out to our email — assessment@howard.edu.

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research and Assessment



Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Arts and Sciences
Response Rate: 26116/32575 (80.17 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 605 851 2480 6817 6897 4.05 1.01 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 3.43% 4.82% 14.05% 38.62% 89.08%

Please answer the following questions n 619 808 2621 6236 7075 4.06 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 3.57% 4.65% 15.10% 35.92% 40.76%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 491 573 2377 6493 7423 4.14 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 2.83% 3.30% 13.69% 37.41% 42.77%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 616 857 2790 6324 6742 4.02 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 3.55% 4.95% 16.10% 36.49% 38.91%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 511 468 2171 6719 7417 4.16 0.95 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this A 2.96% 2.71% 12.56% 38.87% 42.91%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 520 507 2110 6559 7541 4.17 0.96 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.02% 2.94% 12.24% 38.05% 43.75%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 947 1006 2823 5619 6691 3.94 1.13 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . ) .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 5.54% 5.89% 16.52% 32.89% 39.16%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question Median

n 428 767 2892 5225 7695 4.12 1.01 4.00

Overall, this course was...
% 2.52% 4.51% 17.00% 30.72% 45.25%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Arts and Sciences
Response Rate: 26116/32575 (80.17 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 677 881 2211 5232 8979 155 4.17 1.06 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 3.73% 4.86% 12.19% 28.85% 49.51% 0.85%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 639 665 2203 5261 9017 297 4.20 1.03 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 3.53% 3.68% 12.18% 29.10% 49.87% 1.64%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 488 459 2011 5433 9347 343 4.28 0.96 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 2.70% 2.54% 11.12% 30.05% 51.70% 1.90%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 557 610 2090 5331 9103 368 4.23 1.00 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.08% 3.38% 11.57% 29.52% 50.41% 2.04%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 474 402 2395 4502 8040 2210 4.22 0.99 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.63% 2.23% 13.29% 24.98% 44.61% 12.26%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 570 615 2169 5389 9056 222 4.22 1.00 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.16% 3.41% 12.04% 29.90% 50.25% 1.23%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 761 880 2262 5107 8757 248 4.14 1.09 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course 7 4.22% 4.88% 12.56% 28.35% 48.61% 1.38%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 818 881 2416 5026 8363 536 4.10 1.1 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 4.53% 4.88% 13.39% 27.86% 46.36% 2.97%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 918 981 2452 4669 8268 724 4.06 1.15 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 5.10% 5.45% 13.61% 25.92% 45.90% 4.02%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 649 491 2188 4799 9371 393 4.24 1.02 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.63% 2.74% 12.23% 26.82% 52.38% 2.20%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 508 850 2717 4830 9086 4.17 1.03 5.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 2.82% 4.72% 15.10% 26.85% 50.50%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Dentistry
Response Rate: 1774/2972 (59.69 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 15 29 99 246 212 4.02 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .
pace were appropriate for the course level. % 2.50% 4.83% 16.47% 40.93% 35.27%
Please answer the following questions n 14 16 83 257 227 4.12 0.91 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped
me consider connections between course o . . . . .
material and other areas of my personal, % 2.35% 2.68% 13.90% 43.05% 38.02%
academic, or professional life.
Please answer the following questions n 12 14 88 242 241 4.15 0.90 4.00
related to your course.: This course
challenged me to think critically about the % 2.01% 2.35% 14.74% 40.54% 40.37%
subject.
Please answer the following questions n 1" 25 103 241 216 4.05 0.93 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped
me to communicate clearly about the % 1.85% 4.19% 17.28% 40.44% 36.24%
subject.
Please answer the following questions n 12 14 90 256 225 4.12 0.89 4.00
related to your course.: This course
provided appropriate knowledge in this A 2.01% 2.35% 15.08% 42.88% 37.69%
subject area.
Please answer the following questions n 14 18 98 245 222 4.08 0.93 4.00
related to your course.: The course
assignments reflected what was covered in 7 2.35% 3.02% 16.42% 41.04% 37.19%
the course.
Please answer the following questions n 16 25 96 243 210 4.03 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . ) .
stimulated my interest in the subject. % 271% 4.24% 16.27% 41.19% 35.59%
Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question Median

. n 9 17 118 213 240 4.10 0.92 4.00
Overall, this course was...

% 1.51% 2.85% 19.77% 35.68% 40.20%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Dentistry

Response Rate: 1774/2972 (59.69 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 23 31 157 325 415 19 4.13 0.97 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 2.37% 3.20% 16.19% 33.51% 42.78% 1.96%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 23 28 153 337 399 30 4.13 0.95 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 2.37% 2.89% 15.77% 34.74% 41.13% 3.09%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 18 12 156 325 432 24 4.21 0.90 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 1.86% 1.24% 16.13% 33.61% 44.67% 2.48%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 17 31 154 327 416 25 4.16 0.93 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 1.75% 3.20% 15.88% 33.71% 42.89% 2.58%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 20 18 161 305 390 73 4.15 0.94 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.07% 1.86% 16.65% 31.54% 40.33% 7.55%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 19 25 153 332 416 22 4.17 0.93 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 1.96% 2.59% 15.82% 34.33% 43.02% 2.28%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 20 30 147 325 390 55 4.13 0.95 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for

understanding course % 2.07% 3.10% 15.20% 33.61% 40.33% 5.69%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 24 29 151 322 383 59 4.11 0.97 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 2.48% 3.00% 15.60% 33.26% 39.57% 6.10%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 24 21 157 314 389 63 4.13 0.96 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 2.48% 2.17% 16.22% 32.44% 40.19% 6.51%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 30 16 154 307 430 22 4.16 0.98 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.13% 1.67% 16.06% 32.01% 44.84% 2.29%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

%

12

1.26%

37
3.89%

153
16.11%

32.63%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree

,0=N/A

438
46.11%

0.93

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Engineering and Architecture
Response Rate: 2687/3658 (73.46 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 86 103 293 595 538 3.86 1.1 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 5.33% 6.38% 18.14% 36.84% 33.31%

Please answer the following questions n 83 93 262 549 562 3.91 1.12 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 5.36% 6.00% 16.91% 35.44% 36.28%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 70 75 262 552 588 3.98 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 4.52% 4.85% 16.94% 35.68% 38.01%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 84 100 287 534 532 3.87 1.13 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 5.47% 6.51% 18.67% 34.74% 34.61%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 73 72 256 574 559 3.96 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 4.76% 4.69% 16.69% 37.42% 36.44%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 77 61 231 585 569 3.99 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 5.06% 4.01% 15.17% 38.41% 37.36%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 121 107 267 494 527 3.79 1.22 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . ) .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 7.98% 7.06% 17.61% 32.59% 34.76%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question Median

n 76 93 323 463 555 3.88 1.13 4.00

Overall, this course was...
% 5.03% 6.16% 21.39% 30.66% 36.75%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Engineering and Architecture
Response Rate: 2687/3658 (73.46 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 123 117 241 426 642 25 3.87 1.25 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 7.81% 7.43% 15.31% 27.06% 40.79% 1.59%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 106 71 266 441 647 40 3.95 1.18 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 6.75% 4.52% 16.93% 28.07% 41.18% 2.55%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 80 73 257 461 662 38 4.01 1.12 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 5.09% 4.65% 16.36% 29.34% 42.14% 2.42%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 109 92 251 424 651 37 3.93 1.21 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 6.97% 5.88% 16.05% 27.11% 41.62% 2.37%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 64 49 292 424 593 142 4.01 1.08 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 4.09% 3.13% 18.67% 27.11% 37.92% 9.08%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 76 89 252 475 643 28 3.99 1.12 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 4.86% 5.69% 16.12% 30.39% 41.14% 1.79%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 119 113 251 414 632 32 3.87 1.25 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 7.62% 7.24% 16.08% 26.52% 40.49% 2.05%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 115 120 248 435 601 45 3.85 1.24 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on |78 7.35% 7.67% 15.86% 27.81% 38.43% 2.88%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 124 112 275 402 596 54 3.82 1.26 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 7.93% 7.17% 17.59% 25.72% 38.13% 3.45%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 101 55 267 422 673 43 4.00 117 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 6.47% 3.52% 17.10% 27.03% 43.11% 2.75%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 88 118 302 441 627 3.89 1.17 4.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 5.58% 7.49% 19.16% 27.98% 39.78%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good

Question Median
Interacting with my instructor in class n 97 101 236 414 609 44 3.92 1.20 4.00
helped or assisted in my learning in this

—— Yl 6.46% 6.73% 15.72% 27.58% 40.57% 2.93%

Interacting with my instructor outside of n 90 80 289 341 523 186 3.85 1.20 4.00
class (e.g., office hours) helped or assisted | ) ) ) ) . .

in my learning in this course. 78 596% 5.30% 19.15% 22.60% 34.66% 12.33%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree, 0 = N/A

Question Median
Working with peers (e.g., study groups) n 37 45 302 539 539 4.02 0.96 4.00
helped or assisted in my learning in this

course. % 2.53% 3.08% 20.66% 36.87% 36.87%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Fine Arts
Response Rate: 2252/3740 (60.21 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 48 81 195 532 578 4.05 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 3.35% 5.65% 13.60% 37.10% 40.31%

Please answer the following questions n 42 61 183 485 652 4.16 1.00 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 2.95% 4.29% 12.86% 34.08% 45.82%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 38 48 179 504 649 4.18 0.96 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 2.68% 3.39% 12.62% 35.54% 45.77%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 40 65 195 517 596 4.11 0.99 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 2.83% 4.60% 13.80% 36.59% 42.18%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 39 57 155 503 656 4.19 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 2.77% 4.04% 10.99% 35.67% 46.52%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 38 54 180 513 629 4.16 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 2.69% 3.82% 12.73% 36.28% 44.48%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 72 73 173 464 620 4.06 1.1 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . ) .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 5.14% 5.21% 12.34% 33.10% 44.22%

Question

Overall, this course was... o
(]

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

42
3.01%

65
4.66%

209
14.97%

404
28.94%

676
48.42%

4.15

1.03

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Fine Arts

Response Rate: 2252/3740 (60.21 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 54 68 151 401 725 14 4.20 1.06 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 3.82% 4.81% 10.69% 28.38% 51.31% 0.99%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 56 58 158 420 694 26 4.18 1.06 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 3.97% 4.11% 11.19% 29.75% 49.15% 1.84%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 40 52 168 393 719 41 4.24 1.00 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 2.83% 3.68% 11.89% 27.81% 50.88% 2.90%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 47 67 152 418 686 43 4.19 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.33% 4.74% 10.76% 29.58% 48.55% 3.04%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 42 49 182 345 626 161 4.18 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.99% 3.49% 12.95% 24.56% 44.56% 11.46%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 52 49 139 417 731 20 4.24 1.02 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.69% 3.48% 9.87% 29.62% 51.92% 1.42%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 68 55 164 393 708 23 417 1.10 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for

understanding course VN 482% 3.90% 11.62% 27.85% 50.18% 1.63%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 73 74 174 366 676 47 4.10 1.15 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 5.18% 5.25% 12.34% 25.96% 47.94% 3.33%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 58 57 176 389 679 47 4.16 1.08 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 4.13% 4.05% 12.52% 27.67% 48.29% 3.34%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 56 36 139 372 760 40 4.28 1.03 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.99% 2.57% 9.91% 26.51% 54.17% 2.85%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

%

41

2.93%

66
4.72%

180
12.88%

26.06%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree

,0=N/A

746
53.40%

1.03

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Medicine
Response Rate:  754/1702 (44.30 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 12 37 117 227 164 3.89 0.98 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .
pace were appropriate for the course level. % 2.15% 6.64% 21.01% 40.75% 29.44%
Please answer the following questions n 17 24 112 229 170 3.93 0.98 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped
me consider connections between course o . . . ) .
material and other areas of my personal, % 3.08% 4.35% 20.29% 41.49% 30.80%
academic, or professional life.
Please answer the following questions n 14 18 109 222 190 4.01 0.95 4.00
related to your course.: This course
challenged me to think critically about the % 2.53% 3.25% 19.71% 40.14% 34.36%
subject.
Please answer the following questions n 21 26 127 217 160 3.85 1.02 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped
me to communicate clearly about the % 3.81% 4.72% 23.05% 39.38% 29.04%
subject.
Please answer the following questions n 16 25 107 230 172 3.94 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: This course
provided appropriate knowledge in this % 2.91% 4.55% 19.45% 41.82% 31.27%
subject area.
Please answer the following questions n 21 24 120 218 164 3.88 1.01 4.00
related to your course.: The course
assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.84% 4.39% 21.94% 39.85% 29.98%
the course.
Please answer the following questions n 34 22 114 215 160 3.82 1.09 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .
stimulated my interest in the subject. % 6.24% 4.04% 20.92% 39.45% 29.36%
Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question Median

. n 20 34 128 187 161 3.82 1.05 4.00
Overall, this course was...

% 3.77% 6.42% 24.15% 35.28% 30.38%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good

Page 1 of 2



Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Medicine
Response Rate:  754/1702 (44.30 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 41 64 463 591 555 162 3.91 0.97 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 2.19% 3.41% 24.68% 31.50% 29.58% 8.64%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 31 38 489 590 541 183 3.93 0.93 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.66% 2.03% 26.12% 31.52% 28.90% 9.78%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 29 28 481 597 562 176 3.96 0.91 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 1.56% 1.49% 25.68% 31.87% 30.01% 9.40%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 34 47 472 592 544 184 3.93 0.94 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 1.82% 2.51% 25.20% 31.61% 29.04% 9.82%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 26 21 500 558 520 249 3.94 0.91 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.39% 1.12% 26.68% 29.78% 27.75% 13.29%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 30 36 479 609 542 176 3.94 0.92 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 1.60% 1.92% 25.59% 32.53% 28.95% 9.40%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 33 57 479 579 545 179 3.91 0.95 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course 3 1.76% 3.04% 25.59% 30.93% 29.11% 9.56%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 47 55 491 566 515 200 3.86 0.98 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 2.51% 2.93% 26.20% 30.20% 27.48% 10.67%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 47 62 479 564 506 213 3.86 0.99 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 2.51% 3.31% 25.60% 30.14% 27.04% 11.38%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 35 23 487 574 562 177 3.95 0.93 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 1.88% 1.24% 26.21% 30.89% 30.25% 9.53%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

%

31

1.68%

58
3.15%

601
32.65%

30.69%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree

,0=N/A

586
31.83%

0.95

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Nursing and Allied Health Sciences
Response Rate: 2314/2769 (83.57 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 66 123 213 578 516 3.91 1.10 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 441% 8.22% 14.24% 38.64% 34.49%

Please answer the following questions n 49 80 184 600 564 4.05 1.01 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o

material and other areas of my personal, % 3.32% 5.42% 12.46% 40.62% 38.19%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 41 66 187 591 595 4.10 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 2.77% 4.46% 12.64% 39.93% 40.20%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 62 93 213 561 547 3.97 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 4.20% 6.30% 14.43% 38.01% 37.06%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 45 69 211 579 564 4.05 0.99 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 3.07% 4.70% 14.37% 39.44% 38.42%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 56 77 205 560 569 4.03 1.04 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.82% 5.25% 13.97% 38.17% 38.79%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 80 96 230 521 524 3.90 1.13 4.00
related to your course.: The course o

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 5.51% 6.62% 15.85% 35.91% 36.11%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 3.24%

17
8.06%

273
18.81%

439
30.25%

575
39.63%

3.95

1.09

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level:

Response Rate:

College of Nursing and Allied Health Sciences
2314/2769 (83.57 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 119 147 327 631 924 40 3.97 1.16 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 5.44% 6.72% 14.95% 28.84% 42.23% 1.83%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 96 102 335 651 938 63 4.05 1.09 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 4.39% 4.67% 15.33% 20.79% 42.93% 2.88%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 79 116 307 660 951 70 4.08 1.07 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 3.62% 5.31% 14.06% 30.23% 43.56% 3.21%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 105 130 315 642 923 70 4.02 1.13 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 4.81% 5.95% 14.42% 29.38% 42.24% 3.20%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 78 87 337 541 879 260 4.07 1.08 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 3.57% 3.99% 15.44% 24.79% 40.28% 11.92%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 99 133 300 664 949 36 4.04 1.12 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 4.54% 6.10% 13.76% 30.44% 43.51% 1.65%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 122 150 311 634 915 46 3.97 1.17 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 5.60% 6.89% 14.28% 29.11% 42.01% 2.11%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 149 168 342 569 871 85 3.88 1.23 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 6.82% 7.69% 15.66% 26.05% 39.88% 3.89%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 132 163 340 577 861 108 3.90 1.21 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 6.05% 7.47% 15.59% 26.46% 39.48% 4.95%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 129 94 292 590 1005 52 4.07 1.16 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 5.97% 4.35% 13.51% 27.29% 46.48% 2.41%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree

,0=N/A

Question Median
. n 94 142 387 603 946 4.00 1.12 4.00
Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)
% 4.33% 6.54% 17.82% 27.76% 43.55%
Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good

Question

Median

| am developing specific skills, n 41 44 215 561 540 4.08 0.96 4.00
competencies, and points of view needed
by professionals in the field most closely % 2.93% 3.14% 15.35% 40.04% 38.54%
related to this course.
| am learning to apply course material to n 41 47 206 561 553 4.09 0.96 4.00
improve critical thinking, problem solving,

% 2.91% 3.34% 14.63% 39.84% 39.28%

and decision making.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral

, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Nursing and Allied Health Sciences
Response Rate: 2314/2769 (83.57 %)

Question Median
The instructor uses a balance of teaching n 82 151 327 667 819 55 3.97 1.10 4.00
techniques (e.g., discussion groups,

lectures, multi-media, etc.) that contributes |78 3.90% 7.19% 15.56% 31.75% 38.98% 2.62%

to understanding the subject.

The instructor demonstrated a personal n 96 92 319 620 950 28 4.08 1.09 4.00
interest in students and their learning. % 4.56% 4.37% 15.15% 29.45% 45.13% 1.33%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree, 0 = N/A
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Pharmacy
Response Rate:  639/910 (70.22 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 16 38 50 164 134 3.90 1.09 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 3.98% 9.45% 12.44% 40.80% 83.33%

Please answer the following questions n 17 25 52 171 135 3.96 1.05 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 4.25% 6.25% 13.00% 42.75% 33.75%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 14 19 50 167 150 4.05 1.00 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 3.50% 4.75% 12.50% 41.75% 37.50%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 18 24 58 161 138 3.94 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 451% 6.02% 14.54% 40.35% 34.59%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 15 17 54 169 144 4.03 1.00 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this A 3.76% 4.26% 13.53% 42.36% 36.09%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 15 19 61 166 137 3.98 1.01 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.77% 4.77% 15.33% 41.71% 34.42%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 19 30 56 151 137 3.91 1.1 4.00
related to your course.: The course

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 4.83% 7.63% 14.25% 38.42% 34.86%

Question

Overall, this course was... o
(]

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

10
2.58%

28
7.24%

72
18.60%

120
31.01%

157
40.57%

4.00

1.06

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level:

Response Rate:

College of Pharmacy
639/910 (70.22 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 37 52 95 252 431 8 4.14 1.10 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 4.23% 5.94% 10.86% 28.80% 49.26% 0.91%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 29 32 89 280 428 18 4.22 1.00 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 3.31% 3.65% 10.16% 31.96% 48.86% 2.05%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 34 39 80 270 439 11 4.21 1.05 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 3.89% 4.47% 9.16% 30.93% 50.29% 1.26%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 33 35 92 265 434 12 4.20 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.79% 4.02% 10.56% 30.42% 49.83% 1.38%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 26 28 96 254 443 26 4.25 0.99 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.98% 3.21% 11.00% 29.10% 50.74% 2.98%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 27 42 84 274 430 11 4.21 1.02 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.11% 4.84% 9.68% 31.57% 49.54% 1.27%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 34 41 92 252 441 13 4.19 1.06 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course 78 389% 4.70% 10.54% 28.87% 50.52% 1.49%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 32 51 87 249 425 28 4.17 1.08 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on % 3.67% 5.85% 9.98% 28.56% 48.74% 3.21%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 32 42 87 250 431 28 4.19 1.06 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 3.68% 4.83% 10.00% 28.74% 49.54% 3.22%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 31 36 83 245 463 10 4.25 1.03 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.57% 4.15% 9.56% 28.23% 53.34% 1.15%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree

,0=N/A

Question Median
. n 28 36 132 229 446 4.18 1.04 5.00
Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)
% 3.21% 4.13% 15.15% 26.29% 51.21%
Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good

Question Median
Instructions for course materials including n 9 25 69 141 141 3.99 1.01 4.00
manuals, handouts, etc. were clear. % 2.34% 6.49% 17.92% 36.62% 36.62%

The course improved my problem solving n 10 22 73 145 135 3.97 1.00 4.00
skills. % 2.60% 5.71% 18.96% 37.66% 35.06%

Question

The coordinator effectively maintains a high
weekly attendance of students in class.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

% 4.12%

4.14

1.07

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree, 0 = N/A
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Pharmacy
Response Rate:  639/910 (70.22 %)

Question Median
The instructor provided opportunities for n 17 17 96 356 364 4.22 0.87 4.00
class participation. Instructor(s) % 2.00% 2.00% 11.29% 41.88% 42.82%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: Graduate School
Response Rate:  184/261 (70.50 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 2 8 13 51 75 4.27 0.93 5.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 1.34% 5.37% 8.72% 84.23% 50.34%

Please answer the following questions n 5 1 12 42 82 4.37 0.93 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . ) . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 3.52% 0.70% 8.45% 29.58% 57.75%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 3 2 9 44 85 4.44 0.84 5.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 2.10% 1.40% 6.29% 30.77% 59.44%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 3 2 15 51 71 4.30 0.88 4.50
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 2.11% 1.41% 10.56% 35.92% 50.00%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 1 5 1 47 79 4.38 0.83 5.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this A 0.70% 3.50% 7.69% 32.87% 55.24%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 4 4 7 42 86 4.41 0.92 5.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 2.80% 2.80% 4.90% 29.37% 60.14%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 6 3 13 44 77 4.28 1.01 5.00
related to your course.: The course o . . ) . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 4.20% 2.10% 9.09% 30.77% 53.85%

Question

Overall, this course was... o
(]

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

4.29

0.92

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: Graduate School

Response Rate:  184/261 (70.50 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 1 9 14 30 88 7 4.37 0.95 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 0.67% 6.04% 9.40% 20.13% 59.06% 4.70%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 2 0 9 42 84 12 4.50 0.75 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.34% 0.00% 6.04% 28.19% 56.38% 8.05%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 0 4 10 37 88 9 4.50 0.76 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 0.00% 2.70% 6.76% 25.00% 59.46% 6.08%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 1 5 13 33 87 9 4.44 0.86 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 0.68% 3.38% 8.78% 22.30% 58.78% 6.08%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 1 2 10 35 86 15 4.51 0.76 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 0.67% 1.34% 6.71% 23.49% 57.72% 10.07%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 2 6 11 36 87 7 4.41 0.91 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 1.34% 4.03% 7.38% 24.16% 58.39% 4.70%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 1 6 14 34 87 7 4.41 0.88 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course /8 0.67% 4.03% 9.40% 22.82% 58.39% 4.70%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 5 2 21 34 77 10 4.27 1.01 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 3.36% 1.34% 14.09% 22.82% 51.68% 6.71%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 4 2 19 34 81 9 4.33 0.96 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 2.68% 1.34% 12.75% 22.82% 54.36% 6.04%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 2 1 12 30 92 9 4.53 0.81 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 1.37% 0.68% 8.22% 20.55% 63.01% 6.16%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question

Median

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

n 1 2 16 30 98 4.51 0.80 5.00
% 0.68% 1.36% 10.88% 20.41% 66.67%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Business
Response Rate:  4547/5458 (83.31 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 113 194 527 1087 956 3.90 1.06 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 3.93% 6.74% 18.32% 37.78% 33.23%

Please answer the following questions n 105 124 471 1094 1040 4.00 1.02 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . ) .

material and other areas of my personal, % 3.71% 4.38% 16.62% 38.60% 36.70%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 86 91 463 1080 1103 4.07 0.98 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 3.05% 3.22% 16.40% 38.26% 39.07%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 104 164 543 1070 943 3.92 1.04 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 3.68% 5.81% 19.23% 37.89% 33.39%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 85 101 444 1139 1050 4.05 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 3.02% 3.58% 15.75% 40.40% 37.25%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 96 93 452 1113 1061 4.05 0.99 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.41% 3.30% 16.06% 39.54% 37.69%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 184 183 541 954 939 3.81 1.16 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 6.57% 6.53% 19.31% 34.06% 33.52%

Question

Overall, this course was... o
(]

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

86
3.07%

165
5.88%

587
20.93%

903
32.19%

1064
37.93%

3.96

1.05

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Business

Response Rate:  4547/5458 (83.31 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 118 179 439 891 1239 28 4.03 1.10 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 4.08% 6.19% 15.17% 30.79% 42.81% 0.97%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 111 153 464 885 1244 38 4.05 1.08 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 3.83% 5.28% 16.03% 30.57% 42.97% 1.31%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 77 70 430 930 1354 30 4.19 0.96 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 2.66% 2.42% 14.87% 32.17% 46.84% 1.04%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 90 126 433 884 1316 37 4.13 1.03 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.12% 4.37% 15.00% 30.63% 45.60% 1.28%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 73 68 447 800 1243 248 417 0.98 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.54% 2.36% 15.53% 27.79% 43.17% 8.61%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 93 132 439 889 1292 34 4.11 1.04 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.23% 4.58% 15.25% 30.88% 44.88% 1.18%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 130 170 455 849 1247 34 4.02 1.12 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 4.51% 5.89% 15.77% 29.43% 43.22% 1.18%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 135 160 472 840 1235 45 4.01 1.12 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 4.68% 5.54% 16.35% 29.10% 42.78% 1.56%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 147 190 472 801 1207 63 3.97 1.16 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 5.10% 6.60% 16.39% 27.81% 41.91% 2.19%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 91 104 438 830 1347 43 4.15 1.03 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.19% 3.65% 15.35% 29.09% 47.21% 1.51%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

%

83

2.88%

161
5.59%

550
19.11%

28.49%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree

,0=N/A

1264
43.92%

1.05

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Communication
Response Rate: 1731/2294 (75.46 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 35 69 184 502 495 4.05 0.99 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 2.72% 5.37% 14.32% 89.07% 88.52%

Please answer the following questions n 22 60 176 458 551 4.15 0.95 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 1.74% 4.74% 13.89% 36.15% 43.49%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 26 63 177 463 538 4.12 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 2.05% 4.97% 13.97% 36.54% 42.46%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 28 67 191 472 506 4.08 0.98 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 2.22% 5.30% 15.11% 37.34% 40.03%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 25 43 154 477 565 4.20 0.92 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 1.98% 3.40% 12.18% 37.74% 44.70%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 21 46 163 453 575 4.20 0.92 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 1.67% 3.66% 12.96% 36.01% 45.71%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 42 81 192 429 507 4.02 1.06 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . ) .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 3.36% 6.47% 15.35% 34.29% 40.53%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 1.12%

67
5.36%

207
16.55%

399
31.89%

564
45.08%

4.14

0.95

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good

Page 1 of 2



Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Communication
Response Rate: 1731/2294 (75.46 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 36 74 157 381 607 11 4.15 1.04 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 2.84% 5.85% 12.40% 30.09% 47.95% 0.87%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 25 45 156 397 606 34 4.23 0.95 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.98% 3.56% 12.35% 31.43% 47.98% 2.69%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 26 51 138 378 660 13 4.27 0.96 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 2.05% 4.03% 10.90% 29.86% 52.13% 1.03%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 38 63 145 380 623 13 4.19 1.03 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.01% 4.99% 11.49% 30.11% 49.37% 1.03%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 22 34 185 287 540 194 4.21 0.97 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.74% 2.69% 14.66% 22.74% 42.79% 15.37%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 27 51 148 398 617 19 4.23 0.96 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 2.14% 4.05% 11.75% 31.59% 48.97% 1.51%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 30 71 154 383 600 21 417 1.01 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course 78 238% 5.64% 12.23% 30.42% 47.66% 1.67%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 50 92 187 336 565 33 4.04 1.13 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 3.96% 7.28% 14.81% 26.60% 44.73% 2.61%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 31 92 161 364 573 42 4.11 1.06 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 2.45% 7.28% 12.75% 28.82% 45.37% 3.33%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 23 29 131 352 699 19 4.36 0.90 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 1.84% 2.31% 10.45% 28.09% 55.79% 1.52%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

%

14

1.11%

67
5.31%

201
15.94%

27.84%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree

,0=N/A

628
49.80%

0.96

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Divinity
Response Rate:  187/255 (73.33 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 2 2 4 46 108 4.58 0.72 5.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 1.23% 1.23% 247% 28.40% 66.67%

Please answer the following questions n 1 1 4 33 122 4.70 0.61 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . ) ) .

material and other areas of my personal, % 0.62% 0.62% 248% 20.50% 75.78%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 1 1 5 20 134 4.77 0.59 5.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 0.62% 0.62% 3.11% 12.42% 83.23%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 1 1 5 38 116 4.66 0.63 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 0.62% 0.62% 3.11% 23.60% 72.05%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 1 1 6 24 130 4.73 0.62 5.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 0.62% 0.62% 3.70% 14.81% 80.25%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 1 1 5 28 127 472 0.61 5.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 0.62% 0.62% 3.09% 17.28% 78.40%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 0 3 6 25 125 4.71 0.63 5.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . ) .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 0.00% 1.89% 3.77% 15.72% 78.62%

Question

Overall, this course was... o
(]

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

4.82

0.51

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Divinity

Response Rate:  187/255 (73.33 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 3 1 4 23 131 0 4.72 0.72 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 1.85% 0.62% 2.47% 14.20% 80.86% 0.00%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 3 0 5 22 130 1 4.72 0.70 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.86% 0.00% 3.11% 13.66% 80.75% 0.62%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 3 0 3 19 135 2 4.77 0.67 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 1.85% 0.00% 1.85% 11.73% 83.33% 1.23%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 3 0 4 21 130 4 4.74 0.69 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 1.85% 0.00% 2.47% 12.96% 80.25% 2.47%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 3 1 1 20 102 25 4.58 0.85 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.85% 0.62% 6.79% 12.35% 62.96% 15.43%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 3 3 3 27 126 0 4.67 0.77 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 1.85% 1.85% 1.85% 16.67% 77.78% 0.00%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 3 3 3 28 123 1 4.66 0.78 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course /) 1.86% 1.86% 1.86% 17.39% 76.40% 0.62%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 4 2 10 31 109 4 4.53 0.88 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on % 2.50% 1.25% 6.25% 19.38% 68.12% 2.50%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 3 1 5 25 123 5 4.68 0.74 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 1.85% 0.62% 3.09% 15.43% 75.93% 3.09%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 3 2 3 19 131 3 4.73 0.74 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 1.86% 1.24% 1.86% 11.80% 81.37% 1.86%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question

Median

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

n 0 0 3 15 141 4.87 0.39 5.00
% 0.00% 0.00% 1.89% 9.43% 88.68%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Education
Response Rate:  842/1200 (70.17 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 30 57 62 180 228 3.93 1.19 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 5.39% 10.23% 11.13% 32.32% 40.93%

Please answer the following questions n 21 19 58 194 261 4.18 1.01 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 3.80% 3.44% 10.49% 35.08% 47.20%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 25 26 56 188 259 4.14 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 4.51% 4.69% 10.11% 33.94% 46.75%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 22 28 69 187 246 4.10 1.06 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 3.99% 5.07% 12.50% 33.88% 44.57%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 21 22 58 190 261 417 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 3.80% 3.99% 10.51% 34.42% 47.28%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 21 22 64 185 259 4.16 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.81% 3.99% 11.62% 33.58% 47.01%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 33 33 70 173 241 4.01 1.16 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 6.00% 6.00% 12.73% 31.45% 43.82%

Question

Overall, this course was... o
(]

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

12
2.19%

34
6.22%

99
18.10%

157
28.70%

245
44.79%

4.08

1.03

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Education
Response Rate:  842/1200 (70.17 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 22 39 71 147 266 10 4.09 1.12 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 3.96% 7.03% 12.79% 26.49% 47.93% 1.80%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 18 19 63 152 281 19 4.24 1.02 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 3.26% 3.44% 11.41% 27.54% 50.91% 3.44%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 17 33 58 140 277 30 4.19 1.07 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 3.06% 5.95% 10.45% 25.23% 49.91% 5.41%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 25 34 71 135 259 31 4.09 1.15 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 4.50% 6.13% 12.79% 24.32% 46.67% 5.59%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 14 21 60 125 245 88 4.22 1.03 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.53% 3.80% 10.85% 22.60% 44.30% 15.91%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 22 32 65 153 268 11 4.14 1.10 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.99% 5.81% 11.80% 27.77% 48.64% 2.00%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 27 38 72 138 265 12 4.07 1.16 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 4.89% 6.88% 13.04% 25.00% 48.01% 2.17%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 49 50 68 126 242 17 3.86 1.33 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 8.88% 9.06% 12.32% 22.83% 43.84% 3.08%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 41 30 70 133 249 29 3.99 1.24 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 7.43% 5.43% 12.68% 24.09% 45.11% 5.25%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 18 15 45 145 300 25 4.33 0.99 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.28% 2.74% 8.21% 26.46% 54.74% 4.56%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

%

19

3.47%

31
5.67%

15.36%

24.86%

,0=N/A

277
50.64%

1.09

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations - Law

Level: School of Law
Response Rate: 1021/2415 (42.28 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 26 45 69 302 469 4.25 0.99 5.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 2.85% 4.94% 7.57% 83.15% 51.48%

Please answer the following questions n 26 21 52 266 543 4.41 0.92 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course

material and other areas of my personal % 2.86% 2.31% 5.73% 29.30% 59.80%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 23 17 60 251 559 4.44 0.89 5.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 2.53% 1.87% 6.59% 27.58% 61.43%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 31 44 72 256 506 4.28 1.03 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 3.41% 4.84% 7.92% 28.16% 55.67%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 24 21 54 260 550 4.42 0.90 5.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this A 2.64% 2.31% 5.94% 28.60% 60.51%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 21 19 62 239 568 4.45 0.89 5.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 2.31% 2.09% 6.82% 26.29% 62.49%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 41 38 84 243 499 4.24 1.08 5.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 4.53% 4.20% 9.28% 26.85% 55.14%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question Median

n 18 30 920 217 538 4.37 0.94 5.00

Overall, this course was...
% 2.02% 3.36% 10.08% 24.30% 60.25%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations - Law

Level: School of Law
Response Rate: 1021/2415 (42.28 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 33 48 48 208 577 2 4.37 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 3.60% 5.24% 5.24% 22.71% 62.99% 0.22%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 17 24 97 185 507 85 4.37 0.94 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.86% 2.62% 10.60% 20.22% 55.41% 9.29%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 18 20 47 177 647 5 4.56 0.85 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 1.97% 2.19% 5.14% 19.37% 70.79% 0.55%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 35 44 63 174 591 5 4.37 1.06 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.84% 4.82% 6.91% 19.08% 64.80% 0.55%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 17 1 69 144 578 94 4.53 0.86 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.86% 1.20% 7.56% 15.77% 63.31% 10.30%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 24 39 73 191 582 5 4.39 0.99 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 2.63% 4.27% 7.99% 20.90% 63.68% 0.55%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 27 51 78 185 560 15 4.33 1.05 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 2.95% 5.57% 8.52% 20.20% 61.14% 1.64%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 26 44 93 154 490 107 4.29 1.07 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 2.84% 4.81% 10.18% 16.85% 53.61% 1.71%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 32 50 93 148 485 101 4.24 1.12 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 3.52% 5.50% 10.23% 16.28% 53.36% 11.11%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 31 17 56 154 631 11 4.50 0.95 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.44% 1.89% 6.22% 17.11% 70.11% 1.22%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 19 24 99 165 595 4.43 0.94 5.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 2.11% 2.66% 10.98% 18.29% 65.96%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Social Work
Response Rate: 606/1454 (41.68 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 22 24 60 144 281 4.20 1.08 5.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 4.14% 4.52% 11.30% 27.12% 52.92%

Please answer the following questions n 15 21 35 143 312 4.36 0.97 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . ) ) .

material and other areas of my personal, % 2.85% 3.99% 6.65% 27.19% 59.32%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 19 9 44 126 328 4.40 0.97 5.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 3.61% 1.71% 8.37% 23.95% 62.36%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 23 19 50 135 295 4.26 1.07 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 4.41% 3.64% 9.58% 25.86% 56.51%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 20 15 39 138 313 4.35 1.00 5.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 3.81% 2.86% 7.43% 26.29% 59.62%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 17 13 44 148 299 4.34 0.97 5.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.26% 2.50% 8.45% 28.41% 57.39%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 27 21 51 127 294 4.23 1.1 5.00
related to your course.: The course

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 5.19% 4.04% 9.81% 24.42% 56.54%

Question

Overall, this course was... o
(]

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

4.37

0.96

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Social Work
Response Rate: 606/1454 (41.68 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 21 20 46 92 342 5 4.37 1.06 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 3.99% 3.80% 8.75% 17.49% 65.02% 0.95%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 16 13 40 101 348 7 4.45 0.96 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 3.05% 2.48% 7.62% 19.24% 66.29% 1.33%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 15 14 40 97 350 11 4.46 0.96 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 2.85% 2.66% 7.59% 18.41% 66.41% 2.09%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 19 14 40 97 339 16 4.42 1.01 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.62% 2.67% 7.62% 18.48% 64.57% 3.05%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 9 14 48 89 306 58 4.44 0.93 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.72% 2.67% 9.16% 16.98% 58.40% 11.07%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 16 17 35 115 340 4 4.43 0.97 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.04% 3.23% 6.64% 21.82% 64.52% 0.76%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 19 23 35 114 329 5 4.37 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 3.62% 4.38% 6.67% 21.71% 62.67% 0.95%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 30 32 50 95 310 8 4.21 1.19 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 5.71% 6.10% 9.52% 18.10% 59.05% 1.52%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 27 19 48 95 322 12 4.30 1.12 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 5.16% 3.63% 9.18% 18.16% 61.57% 2.29%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 19 13 29 83 365 12 4.50 0.98 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.65% 2.50% 5.57% 15.93% 70.06% 2.30%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 9 24 48 86 352 4.44 0.96 5.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 1.73% 4.62% 9.25% 16.57% 67.82%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good

Question Median
The course advanced my understanding of il 12 18 43 134 312 4.38 0.94 5.00
the values and ethics of social work. % 2.31% 3.47% 8.29% 25.82% 60.12%

The course advanced my ability to apply n 13 20 58 124 301 4.32 0.99 5.00
the Black perspective to social work

practice. % 2.52% 3.88% 11.24% 24.03% 58.33%

The course advanced my knowledge of self U 12 18 45 134 309 4.37 0.95 5.00
-awareness and self-assessment. % 2.32% 3.47% 8.69% 25.87% 59.65%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree
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Howard University

Spring 2024 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Social Work

Response Rate: 606/1454 (41.68 %)

Question Median
The instructor integrates a sensitivity to the [l " 6 4 97 362 7 4.53 0.86 5.00
issues of social justice. % 2.10% 1.15% 7.82% 18.51% 69.08% 1.34%
. i . L n 1 1M 42 83 372 4 4.53 0.89 5.00
The instructor stimulates critical thinking.
% 2.10% 2.10% 8.03% 15.87% 71.13% 0.76%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree, 0 = N/A
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